## Nicholson Dr - Highland Rd - Perkins Rd Sewer Area Upgrades (Phase B) Project No.09-FM-MS-047B

			QUANTITIES	Garney Cons	truction. LLC	Wharton-	Smith. Inc.	mphill Constru	uction Company, I	Allen & Leblan	c Company, LLC	JB James Co	nstruction LLC
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1122100	Cold Planing Asphalt Pavement	SY	9801	\$5.00	\$49,005.00	\$6.94	\$68,018.94	\$4.00	\$39,204.00	\$6.60	\$64,686.60	\$8.00	\$78,408.00
1151200	Polymerized Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	1078	\$135.00	\$145,530.00	\$132.90	\$143,266.20	\$125.00	\$134,750.00	\$159.50	\$171,941.00	\$172.00	\$185,416.00
1151300	Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	SY	3555	\$55.00	\$195,525.00	\$81.49	\$289,696.95	\$50.00	\$177,750.00	\$79.25	\$281,733.75	\$115.00	\$408,825.00
2010100	Clearing and Grubbing	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$190,321.00	\$190,321.00	\$220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$122,800.00	\$122,800.00	\$272,000.00	\$272,000.00
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LUMP	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$74,500.00	\$74,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	3555	\$20.00	\$71,100.00	\$8.40	\$29,862.00	\$7.00	\$24,885.00	\$32.00	\$113,760.00	\$15.00	\$53,325.00
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	SY	542	\$7.00	\$3,794.00	\$7.35	\$3,983.70	\$5.00	\$2,710.00	\$7.50	\$4,065.00	\$9.00	\$4,878.00
2020700	Removal of Concrete Curb	LF	9	\$60.00	\$540.00	\$10.50	\$94.50	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$45.00
2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	24	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$15.75	\$378.00	\$5.00	\$120.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$240.00
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	8741	\$4.00	\$34,964.00	\$6.30	\$55,068.30	\$6.00	\$52,446.00	\$10.00	\$87,410.00	\$8.00	\$69,928.00
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure)	CY	260	\$45.00	\$11,700.00	\$64.58	\$16,790.80	\$75.00	\$19,500.00	\$65.00	\$16,900.00	\$110.00	\$28,600.00
5031000	Temporary Pavement Surfacing	SY	3555	\$29.00	\$103,095.00	\$70.35	\$250,094.25	\$25.00	\$88,875.00	\$74.00	\$263,070.00	\$29.00	\$103,095.00
7010118	18" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	750	\$50.00	\$37,500.00	\$54.51	\$40,882.50	\$44.00	\$33,000.00	\$80.00	\$60,000.00	\$90.00	\$67,500.00
7010136	36" Storm Drain Pipe	LF	8	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$142.85	\$1,142.80	\$82.00	\$656.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$77.00	\$616.00
7010212	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$98.00	\$1,960.00	\$54.00	\$1,080.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$116.00	\$2,320.00
7010224	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$82.00	\$820.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$108.00	\$1,080.00
7011000	Relaid Pipe	LF	101	\$75.00	\$7,575.00	\$62.66	\$6,328.66	\$82.00	\$8,282.00	\$195.00	\$19,695.00	\$270.00	\$27,270.00
7020600	Yard Drain Inlet	EACH	11	\$800.00	\$8,800.00	\$686.00	\$7,546.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$950.00	\$10,450.00	\$1,350.00	\$14,850.00
8013000	#57 Stone Backfill	CY	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$83.79	\$8,379.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$79.00	\$7,900.00	\$103.00	\$10,300.00
8013100	#610 Stone Backfill	CY	6981	\$60.00	\$418,860.00	\$85.36	\$595,898.16	\$80.00	\$558,480.00	\$74.00	\$516,594.00	\$70.00	\$488,670.00
8013200	Select Material For Backfill	CY	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$39.69	\$3,969.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
8013300	Imported Clay Fill	CY	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
8013400	Constrolled Low Strength Material	CY	100	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$111.00	\$11,100.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$103.00	\$10,300.00
802101L	PVC Sewer Pipe (6.1' - 8.0') (24")	LF	121	\$190.00	\$22,990.00	\$155.88	\$18,861.48	\$230.00	\$27,830.00	\$138.10	\$16,710.10	\$175.00	\$21,175.00
802104C	PVC Sewer Pipe (12.1'-16') (8")	LF	10	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$126.00	\$1,260.00	\$290.00	\$2,900.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$182.00	\$1,820.00
8023000	Connections to Existing Manholes	EACH	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,746.00	\$4,746.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
8028000	Abandon Sewer Pipe (w/Flowable Fill in-Place)	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
8028100	Plug and Abandon Sewer Pipe (Cap Each End)	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,536.00	\$7,536.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,750.00	\$8,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
8028200	Remove Sewer Pipe	LUMP	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
8031601	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1' - 8.0')	EACH	4	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,682.00	\$26,728.00	\$6,100.00	\$24,400.00	\$7,700.00	\$30,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$31,200.00
8031602	60" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (8.1' - 10.0')	EACH	4	\$7,100.00	\$28,400.00	\$7,389.00	\$29,556.00	\$6,600.00	\$26,400.00	\$8,250.00	\$33,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$35,600.00
8034000	Abandon Sewer Manhole	EACH	5	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$590.00	\$2,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$8,250.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
804020A	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (4")	LF	625	\$24.00	\$15,000.00	\$31.83	\$19,893.75	\$42.00	\$26,250.00	\$36.00	\$22,500.00	\$40.00	\$25,000.00
804020B	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (6")	LF	1485	\$28.00	\$41,580.00	\$45.81	\$68,027.85	\$48.00	\$71,280.00	\$47.00	\$69,795.00	\$52.00	\$77,220.00
804020C	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	1581	\$37.00	\$58,497.00	\$58.94	\$93,184.14	\$52.00	\$82,212.00	\$53.00	\$83,793.00	\$71.00	\$112,251.00
804020D	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (10")	LF	1831	\$42.00	\$76,902.00	\$66.76	\$122,237.56	\$62.00	\$113,522.00	\$105.00	\$192,255.00	\$71.00	\$130,001.00
804020E	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	733	\$49.00	\$35,917.00	\$57.90	\$42,440.70	\$65.00	\$47,645.00	\$65.00	\$47,645.00	\$71.00	\$52,043.00
804020H	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	3361	\$55.00	\$184,855.00	\$64.81	\$217,826.41	\$72.00	\$241,992.00	\$74.00	\$248,714.00	\$76.00	\$255,436.00
804020L	Unrestrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	6315	\$90.00	\$568,350.00	\$95.24	\$601,440.60	\$104.00	\$656,760.00	\$133.00	\$839,895.00	\$115.00	\$726,225.00
804041D	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (10")	LF	65	\$117.00	\$7,605.00	\$165.56	\$10,761.40	\$138.00	\$8,970.00	\$170.30	\$11,069.50	\$430.00	\$27,950.00
8040411	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (18")	LF	6	\$142.00	\$852.00	\$586.00	\$3,516.00	\$466.00	\$2,796.00	\$675.00	\$4,050.00	\$680.00	\$4,080.00
804041L	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	182	\$310.00	\$56,420.00	\$284.61	\$51,799.02	\$143.00	\$26,026.00	\$322.00	\$58,604.00	\$398.00	\$72,436.00
8040420	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (3")	LF	18	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$47.67	\$858.06	\$56.00	\$1,008.00	\$36.00	\$648.00	\$135.00	\$2,430.00
804042A	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (4")	LF	116	\$27.00	\$3,132.00	\$48.69	\$5,648.04	\$56.00	\$6,496.00	\$38.00	\$4,408.00	\$55.00	\$6,380.00
804042B	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (6")	LF	324	\$28.00	\$9,072.00	\$54.44	\$17,638.56	\$61.00	\$19,764.00	\$77.00	\$24,948.00	\$97.00	\$31,428.00
804042C	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (8")	LF	677	\$38.00	\$25,726.00	\$60.57	\$41,005.89	\$62.00	\$41,974.00	\$85.00	\$57,545.00	\$123.00	\$83,271.00

			QUANTITIES	Garney Cons	struction, LLC	Wharton-	Smith, Inc.	mphill Constru	uction Company, I	Allen & Lebland	Company, LLC	JB James Cor	nstruction LLC
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
804042D	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (10")	LF	1147	\$45.00	\$51,615.00	\$77.01	\$88,330.47	\$67.00	\$76,849.00	\$139.00	\$159,433.00	\$110.00	\$126,170.00
804042E	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (12")	LF	429	\$70.00	\$30,030.00	\$70.80	\$30,373.20	\$77.00	\$33,033.00	\$94.00	\$40,326.00	\$83.00	\$35,607.00
804042H	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (16")	LF	1117	\$86.00	\$96,062.00	\$89.76	\$100,261.92	\$96.00	\$107,232.00	\$104.00	\$116,168.00	\$120.00	\$134,040.00
804042L	Restrained Joint PVC Sewer Force Main (24")	LF	2448	\$135.00	\$330,480.00	\$135.34	\$331,312.32	\$144.00	\$352,512.00	\$162.00	\$396,576.00	\$165.00	\$403,920.00
8041000	Abandon Force Main (w/Flowable Fill in-Place)	LUMP	1	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$154,742.00	\$154,742.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$186,300.00	\$186,300.00	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
8041100	Plug and Abandon Force Main (Cap Each End)	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$46,829.00	\$46,829.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,600.00	\$30,600.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00
8042000	Remove Force Main	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,808.00	\$12,808.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
8045001	Fittings	TONS	30	\$12,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$4,970.00	\$149,100.00	\$8,500.00	\$255,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$219,000.00	\$4,840.00	\$145,200.00
804700A	Gate Valve (4")	EACH	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$694.00	\$694.00	\$560.00	\$560.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00
804700B	Gate Valve (6")	EACH	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$765.00	\$2,295.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$770.00	\$2,310.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00
804700E	Gate Valve (12")	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,961.00	\$1,961.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,935.00	\$1,935.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
804700F	Gate Valve (14")	EACH	1	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$4,829.00	\$4,829.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$4,925.00	\$4,925.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00
804700H	Gate Valve (16")	EACH	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,377.00	\$5,377.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$5,475.00	\$5,475.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
804700I	Gate Valve (18")	EACH	1	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,456.00	\$8,456.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.00	\$8,650.00	\$8,650.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
804700L	Gate Valve (24")	EACH	1	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$40,070.00	\$40,070.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$37,250.00	\$37,250.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
8049002	Air Release/Vacuum Valve (2")	EACH	23	\$9,500.00	\$218,500.00	\$6,708.00	\$154,284.00	\$5,500.00	\$126,500.00	\$5,250.00	\$120,750.00	\$5,800.00	\$133,400.00
8049003	Air Release/Vacuum Valve (3")	EACH	13	\$9,800.00	\$127,400.00	\$9,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$96,200.00	\$8,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$105,300.00
	Force Main Tap (6")	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,520.00	\$7,040.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,405.00	\$4,810.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
8049200	Force Main Tie-In (3")	EACH	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$2,429.00	\$4,858.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
	Force Main Tie-In (4")	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,429.00	\$6,858.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
804920B	Force Main Tie-In (6")	EACH	3	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,627.00	\$10,881.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,450.00	\$7,350.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00
	Force Main Tie-In (8")	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,515.00	\$7,030.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,740.00	\$5,480.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00
804920D	Force Main Tie-In (10")	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,624.00	\$7,248.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
804920E	Force Main Tie-In (12")	EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,931.00	\$4,931.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
	Force Main Tie-In (16")	EACH	5	\$6,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,153.00	\$55,765.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$9,400.00	\$47,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00
804920L	Force Main Tie-In (24")	EACH	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$23,264.00	\$23,264.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
	16" Jacked and Bored Casing Including Carrier Pipe	LF	56	\$650.00	\$36,400.00	\$730.47	\$40,906.32	\$700.00	\$39,200.00	\$686.50	\$38,444.00	\$685.00	\$38,360.00
817001L	24" Jacked and Bored Casing Including Carrier Pipe	LF	336	\$700.00	\$235,200.00	\$462.25	\$155,316.00	\$700.00	\$235,200.00	\$448.75	\$150,780.00	\$505.00	\$169,680.00
817001O	30" Jacked and Bored Casing Including Carrier Pipe	LF	390	\$900.00	\$351,000.00	\$579.00	\$225,810.00	\$800.00	\$312,000.00	\$644.50	\$251,355.00	\$695.00	\$271,050.00
817001R	42" Jacked and Bored Casing Including Carrier Pipe Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (3" Min.	LF	583	\$1,000.00	\$583,000.00	\$811.86	\$473,314.38	\$900.00	\$524,700.00	\$867.00	\$505,461.00	\$865.00	\$504,295.00
8182003	I.D.) Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (8" Min.	LF	349	\$31.00	\$10,819.00	\$26.49	\$9,245.01	\$60.00	\$20,940.00	\$32.00	\$11,168.00	\$47.00	\$16,403.00
818200C	I.D.) Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (12"	LF	1621	\$60.00	\$97,260.00	\$58.86	\$95,412.06	\$100.00	\$162,100.00	\$59.00	\$95,639.00	\$76.00	\$123,196.00
	Min. I.D.) Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (16"	LF	800	\$98.00	\$78,400.00	\$94.39	\$75,512.00	\$130.00	\$104,000.00	\$177.00	\$141,600.00	\$120.00	\$96,000.00
	Min. I.D.) Horizontal Directional Drilling Sewer Force Main (30" DR	LF	400	\$133.00	\$53,200.00	\$133.62	\$53,448.00	\$180.00	\$72,000.00	\$250.00	\$100,000.00	\$215.00	\$86,000.00
	11 DIPS HDPE) (24" Min. I.D.)	LF	1620	\$350.00	\$567,000.00	\$328.99	\$532,963.80	\$380.00	\$615,600.00	\$399.00	\$646,380.00	\$418.00	\$677,160.00
	24" Pilot-Tube Microtunneled Pipe	LF	1939		\$1,124,620.00	\$474.60				\$480.00	\$930,720.00	\$505.00	\$979,195.00
		LUMP	1	\$195,000.00		\$114,746.00			\$60,000.00	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00		\$90,000.00
	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$354,000.00	\$354,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$334,000.00	\$334,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
	Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence	LF	3765	\$15.00	\$56,475.00	\$29.62	\$111,519.30	\$16.00	\$60,240.00	\$33.00	\$124,245.00	\$31.00	\$116,715.00
9020106	Chain Link Fence (6-Ft. Heigth)	LF	4159	\$12.00	\$49,908.00	\$12.60	\$52,403.40	\$11.00	\$45,749.00	\$15.00	\$62,385.00	\$12.00	\$49,908.00
9030800	Seed	LB	238	\$30.00	\$7,140.00	\$8.40	\$1,999.20	\$8.00	\$1,904.00	\$10.00	\$2,380.00	\$9.00	\$2,142.00
9030900	Fertilizer	LB	8829	\$1.00	\$8,829.00	\$0.68	\$6,003.72	\$0.50	\$4,414.50	\$1.00	\$8,829.00	\$2.00	\$17,658.00
9031000	Water	MGAL	214	\$30.00	\$6,420.00	\$42.00	\$8,988.00	\$10.00	\$2,140.00	\$45.00	\$9,630.00	\$44.00	\$9,416.00
9031100	Straw Mulch	SY	26416	\$1.00	\$26,416.00	\$0.26	\$6,868.16	\$0.40	\$10,566.40	\$0.30	\$7,924.80	\$0.30	\$7,924.80
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	16316	\$4.00	\$65,264.00	\$5.77	\$94,143.32	\$7.00	\$114,212.00	\$8.50	\$138,686.00	\$7.00	\$114,212.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITIES	Garney Cons	struction, LLC	Wharton-	Smith, Inc.	mphill Construction Company, I Allen & Le			c Company, LLC	JB James Construction LLC	
TTEIVI NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$86,500.00	\$86,500.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,850.00	\$17,850.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00
9059000	Traffic Control Supervisor	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9070100	Integral Concrete Curb	LF	9	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$31.50	\$283.50	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$13.00	\$117.00
9070200	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2 Ft. Wide)	LF	24	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$42.00	\$1,008.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$840.00	\$30.00	\$720.00
9070304	4" Concrete Walk	SY	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$78.75	\$945.00	\$65.00	\$780.00	\$85.00	\$1,020.00	\$120.00	\$1,440.00
9070406	6" Concrete Drive	SY	46	\$80.00	\$3,680.00	\$78.75	\$3,622.50	\$72.00	\$3,312.00	\$90.00	\$4,140.00	\$85.00	\$3,910.00
9070606	6" Incidental Concrete Paving	SY	484	\$50.00	\$24,200.00	\$78.75	\$38,115.00	\$72.00	\$34,848.00	\$90.00	\$43,560.00	\$85.00	\$41,140.00
9079000	Driveway Crossing For Sanitary Sewer Construction	LF	520	\$65.00	\$33,800.00	\$182.39	\$94,842.80	\$80.00	\$41,600.00	\$98.00	\$50,960.00	\$85.00	\$44,200.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	1	\$228,585.00	\$228,585.00	\$381,535.53	\$381,535.53	\$860,000.00	\$860,000.00	\$375,300.00	\$375,300.00	\$980,000.00	\$980,000.00
9900001	Utility Relocation Allowance	LUMP	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
9900002	Harvey Adapter	EACH	16	\$1,800.00	\$28,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$35,200.00	\$1,320.00	\$21,120.00	\$2,000.00	\$32,000.00
9900003	Rail Road Flagman & Construction Observation Allowance	LUMP	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
9900004	Vibration Monitoring	EACH	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$525.00	\$10,500.00	\$275.00	\$5,500.00	\$305.00	\$6,100.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
9900005	LADOTD 203-08 Geotextile Fabric	SY	269	\$4.00	\$1,076.00	\$2.10	\$564.90	\$2.00	\$538.00	\$5.00	\$1,345.00	\$4.00	\$1,076.00
9900006	LADOTD 301-02 Class I Base Course (12" Thick)	SY	269	\$45.00	\$12,105.00	\$43.67	\$11,747.23	\$45.00	\$12,105.00	\$35.00	\$9,415.00	\$35.00	\$9,415.00
9900007	LADOTD 502-03 Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (4" Thick)	SY	269	\$35.00	\$9,415.00	\$48.86	\$13,143.34	\$35.00	\$9,415.00	\$82.50	\$22,192.50	\$75.00	\$20,175.00
	Tota	l			\$7,985,985.00		\$8,586,000.00		\$8,870,257.90		\$9,672,277.25		\$9,981,306.80